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: . for Business Customers

InPost International

Price per Parcel, net of VAT

Basic Parcel parameters

Maximum Parcel dimensions

Minimum Parcel height Maximum

Size incl. packaging (in mm) (iggiléﬁiikvi%?ﬁflr;%m) Parcel weight (in kg)
A 21 80 x 380 x 640 25,00
B 81 190 x 380 x 640 25,00
(o4 191 390 x 380 x 640 25,00
InPost International Current InPost International Fuel fee rates are available at
Fuel fee www.inpost.pl/regulaminy, InPost International tab.

InPost International

Destination

SN Size A Size B Size C
Belgium EUR 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 1,49
France EUR 9,49 EUR 10,49 EURT1,49
The Netherlands EUR 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 11,49
Luxembourg EUR 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 1,49
Spain EUR 9,99 EUR 10,99 EURT1,99
Portugal EUR 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99
Italy EUR 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99
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Additional Services

Price per Parcel, net of VAT

Additional service

Additional cover

Up to EUR 150 Included in basic service price
Up to EUR 1,000 EUR 0.50
Up to EUR 2,000 EUR1.00
Up to EUR 5,000 EUR 2.00

Shipment to islands

France EUR 0.99
Spain EUR 0.99
Portugal EUR 0.99
Italy EUR 0.99

Pick-up service
Shipping 1 parcel

Shipping 2 Parcels

As per the InPost Paczkomat® 24/7

Shlpfping) & PEEES service price list

Shipping 4 Parcels

Shipping 5 or more Parcels
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@ L InPost International
" for Business Customers

Additional Fee InPost International

Parcel verification after changing the size EUR1.99

Oversized Parcel handling fee EUR 9.99

Oversized Parcels - larger than

500 x 500 x 800 mm or heavier than 30 kg EUR 49.99

100% of the basic service price

e + InPost International Fuel Fee

EUR 54.99 for the first Parcel and EUR 549.00

Contractual penalty per each subsequent Parcel
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{:(InPost

and Additional Services

InPost International service

InPost International

Additional cover

Shipment to islands

InPost International Fuel Fee

Additional services

Pick-up service

Glossary: Basic services

InPost International is a parcel shipping and delivery service from Poland to
pick-up points in the following countries: France, the Netherlands, Luxembourg,
Belgium, Italy, Spain, and Portugal.

A service available for insured Parcels (as defined in the Terms and Conditions)
containing commercial goods or valuable items up to the gross value specified.

A service for shipping Parcels to pick-up points located on islands that are
territories of the countries covered by the InPost International service. The list of
islands currently includes: Corsica, Sardinia, Sicily, Mallorca, Menorca, and Ibiza.

InPost International Fuel Fee is a surcharge applied in international transport,
which is added to the basic price of each Parcel.

Pick-up service is a paid courier pick-up when shipping a specified number of
parcels (ad-hoc). The service is included in the price if the sender orders the
shipment of 5 or more parcels at once, where parcels shipped under the current
Terms and Conditions of Paczkomat® 24/7 service are added to any courier
shipments and elements of freight shipments sent under the current Terms and
Conditions of postal and transport services provided by InPost Sp. z 0.0.,, and to
parcels sent under the InPost International service according to the current Terms
and Conditions of InPost International services for Business Customers. Pick-up
service fees do not apply to subscription agreements, unless the provisions of such
agreements provide otherwise.
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Additional Fees

To avoid extra fees, make sure that you declare correct Parcel size on the label and that the Parcel does not exceed maximum

dimensions and weight limits.

or more details on Parcel dimensions and classification, as well as correct packing methods, see the document Preparing and
Packing InPost International Parcels at https://inpost.pl/regulaminy.

Parcel verification after
changing the size

Oversized Parcel
handling fee

Oversized Parcels -
larger than 500 x 500 x 800
mm or heavier than 30 kg

Return to Sender

Contractual penalty

Glossary: Basic services

A fee is charged when the Parcel's actual size does not match the size declared
by the sender. When creating the shipment, remember to select the appropriate
Parcel size for the minimum and maximum height and width.

A fee is charged in two cases:

a) for exceeding the maximum permitted Parcel weight (25 kg), or
b) for exceeding any of the maximum dimensions for Size C
Parcels: 390 x 380 x 640 mm (height x width x length).

A fee is charged in two cases:

a) for exceeding the Parcel weight of 30 kg, or
b) for exceeding any of the dimensions 500 x 500 x 800 mm
(height x width x length).

In the cases specified in the Terms and Conditions, particularly when the recipient
is absent or refuses to accept the Parcel, or when the address is incorrect, the
Operator will return the Parcel to the sender’s address. The fee for returning the
Parcel equals the net fee paid by the sender (plus the applicable VAT rate) and the
InPost International Fuel Fee applied, provided that it amounts to the net fee for
shipping the Parcel according to its actual weight and dimensions determined by
the Operator (plus the applicable VAT rate) in the case of any mismatch between
the actual weight and dimensions and the weight and dimensions declared by the
Customer.

The Operator may charge the sender with a contractual penalty, in the amount

specified in this Price List, for any breach of the Terms and Conditions of InPost
International services for Business Customers.
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The Price List is subject to the provisions of the Terms and Conditions of InPost International services for Business

Customers in effect as at the Parcel shipping date, particularly with regard to the terms used in the Price List and

the services provided. This Price List (as considered separately and not explicitly linked to any other InPost offers)
does not constitute an offer within the meaning of the Polish Civil Code.





